





One-day Outreach Programme (BOSE 125)

On

Scientific Issues For The Development Of The Nation: Challenges And Prospects

Jointly organized by
The S.N. Bose National Centre for Basic Sciences, Kolkata

Sushil Kar College, Ghoshpur, Champahati, South 24 Parganas, West Bengal.

Sponsored by
The S.N. Bose National Centre for Basic
Sciences, Kolkata

On **December 19, 2018**

Venue: Sushil Kar College, Ghoshpur, South 24 Parganas

<u>INVITATION</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

We, Department of Mathematics and Physics, Sushil Kar College, Champahati, 24 Pgs (S) are organizing a One-day Outreach Programme on "Scientific Issues For The Development Of The Nation: Challenges And Prospects" on 19th December, 2018 jointly with the S.N. Bose National Centre for Basic Sciences, Kolkata in commemoration of the 125th Birth Anniversary of Professor Satyendra Nath Bose.

The event will be adorned by the gracious presence of our special guest, Mr. Abu Tahir Sardar, Karmadhyaksha, Janaswasthya O Karigari Daptar, Zilla Parishad, South 24 Parganas (President, Governing Body, Sushil Kar College) and a number of renowned personalities.

We are delighted to invite you to the event. Your presence and active participation is highly solicited.

Regards,

Dr. Raju Dutta

Dr. Amit Tribedi

Dr. Manas Kr. Adhikari

(Conveners)

(Principal)

Useful Information

Arriving to Sushil Kar College

Take a Canning bound local train from Sealdah and get down at Champahati Station. We will be arranging for a car to pick you up from the station.

:

Phone

:9748945022 (M) Seminar email

amittribedi@gmail.com rdutta80@gmail.com

9883189499 (M)

PROGRAM SCHEDULE

December 19, 2018

Registration	10:30
<u>Inauguration</u>	11:00
Welcome Address	11:15
Technical Session -I: Life Skills: Growing up with Scientific Attitude	
Sri Mohit Ranadip Psychiatric Counselor & Mental Health Activist Diagnostic Applied Neuropsychological Association, Kolkata.	11:30
A Documentary film on Prof. S. N. Bose	12:45
<u>LUNCH</u>	01:30
Techinical Session-II:	
Title: Professor S. N. Bose and his work	
Dr. Sunandan Gangopadhyay	
Assistant Professor, SNBNCBS, Kolkata	02:30
Valedictory Session & Vote of Thanks	03:30 - 4:00